YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2223 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd February 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the Church of England?

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE

Don't know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Do you think the connection between the Church
of England and the State should continue or do
you think the Church should be separated from
the State?
Continue
Separate
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.

6-7
Nov
2024

5
27
32
25
14
39
29
-7

21

30

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Total |Con |Lab I;-:r)n Reljc:m Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London l;?:tzf
2223 | 400|571 205 240 780 | 794 |1076] 1147 | 233 [ 918 | 549 |522] 1267 | 956 | 1923 | 107 193 527 365 269 762
2223 |362]666| 257 294 927 | 853 | 979 | 1244 | 111 [ 868 | 582 |662] 1362 861 | 1922 | 104 197 555 380 191 796
% % % % % % % % % %D % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-3

Feb
2025

3 7 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 1 3 3 6 3
22 30 23 20 27 23 25 20 24 15 21 20 29| 23 20 24 9 11 21 26 22 25
25 37 25 23 30 26 28 23 27 19 24 22 33 26 24 27 13 12 24 29 28 28
31 37 38 36 33 37 33 | 34 29 33 24 34 39| 35 26 31 25 33 31 32 32 31
18 1 16 21 14 18 18 22 14 11 20 20 16| 18 18 17 30 22 19 15 16 17
49 48 54 57 47 55 51 56 43 44 44 54 55 53 44 48 55 55 50 47 48 48
26 |15 22 21 23 | 19 20|21 30 |38 32 23 12| 21 32| 25 32 33 26 24 24 24
24 11 -29 -34 17 -29 23 -33 16 -25 -20 -32 -22 -27 -20 -21 -42 -43 -26 -18 -20 -20
23 (39 17 19 37 19 31 | 22 24 12 23 22 27| 24 21 24 20 14 21 28 20 24
50 |42 59 62 42 59 46 | 57 44 51 45 53 56| 55 44 49 49 63 47 49 53 48
27 |19 24 19 21 22 23 | 22 33 37 32 25 17| 21 35 28 31 23 31 23 26 27

© 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

@
®

www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2223 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd February 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion
of the Church of England?

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE

Don't know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Do you think the connection between the Church
of England and the State should continue or do
you think the Church should be separated from
the State?
Continue
Separate
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.

6-7
Nov
2024

5
27
32
25
14
39
29
-7

21

30

Religion
Church of England /
Total Anglican / Episcopal
2223 420
2223 478
% %
2-3
Feb
2025
3 8
22 46
25 54
31 27
18 5
49 32
26 | 14
-24 22
23 46
50 34
27 20

© 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

www.yougov.co.uk



	RESULTS

