## YouGov

## YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2223 Adults in GB Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd February 2025

-				Vote	in 2024	GE	EU Ref	2016	Ge	ender		Ag	ge		Social	Grade		Country	1		Region i	in England	
	Ī	Total	Con	Lab	Lib Dem	Reform UK	Remain	Leave	Male	Female	18-24	25-49	50-64	65+	ABC1	C2DE	England	Wales	Scotland	North	Midlands	London	Rest Sout
Weighted Sample		2223	400	571	205	240	780	794	1076	1147	233	918	549	522	1267	956	1923	107	193	527	365	269	762
Unweighted Sample		2223	362	666	257	294	927	853	979	1244	111	868	582	662	1362	861	1922	104	197	555	380	191	79
	-	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
	6-7	2-3																					
	Nov	Feb																					
	2024	2025																					
o you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion f the Church of England?																							
Very favourable	5	3	7	2	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	3	2	4	3	4	3	4	1	3	3	6	3
Somewhat favourable	27	22	30	23	20	27	23	25	20	24	15	21	20	29	23	20	24	9	11	21	26	22	2
TOTAL FAVOURABLE	32	25	37	25	23	30	26	28	23	27	19	24	22	33	26	24	27	13	12	24	29	28	2
Somewhat unfavourable	25	31	37	38	36	33	37	33	34	29	33	24	34	39	35	26	31	25	33	31	32	32	3
Very unfavourable	14	18	11	16	21	14	18	18	22	14	11	20	20	16	18	18	17	30	22	19	15	16	1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE	39	49	48	54	57	47	55	51	56	43	44	44	54	55	53	44	48	55	55	50	47	48	4
Don't know	29	26	15	22	21	23	19	20	21	30	38	32	23	12	21	32	25	32	33	26	24	24	24
NET FAVOURABILITY	-7	-24	-11	-29	-34	-17	-29	-23	-33	-16	-25	-20	-32	-22	-27	-20	-21	-42	-43	-26	-18	-20	-20
Do you think the connection between the Church																							
of England and the State should continue or do																							
rou think the Church should be separated from he State?																							
Continue	21	23	39	17	19	37	19	31	22	24	12	23	22	27	24	21	24	20	14	21	28	20	2
Separate	50	50	42	59	62	42	59	46	57	44	51	45	53	56	55	44	49	49	63	47	49	53	4
Don't know	30	27	19	24	19	21	22	23	22	33	37	32	25	17	21	35	28	31	23	31	23	26	2

100 respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

## YouGov

## YouGov Survey Results

considered statistically reliable. These figures should

Weighted Sample Unweighted Sample		Total 2223 2223	Church of England / Anglican / Episcopal 420
• · ·			420
Unweighted Sample		2223	-720
			478
		%	%
	6-7	2-3	
	Nov	Feb	
	2024	2025	
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the Church of England?			
Very favourable	5	3	8
Somewhat favourable		22	46
TOTAL FAVOURABLE	32	25	54
Somewhat unfavourable	25	31	27
Very unfavourable	14	18	5
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE	39	49	32
Don't know	29	26	14
NET FAVOURABILITY	-7	-24	22
Do you think the connection between the Church of England and the State should continue or do you think the Church should be separated from the State?			_
Continue		23	46
Separate		50	34
Don't know	30	27	20

www.yougov.co.uk

not be used.